1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Rouben Gourchounian



To the Honorable Commissioner

06-14-2000



TER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Express Mail No. EL584662702US

ttached original documents or copy thereof.

101380212 and address of receiving party(ies):

Ninja Jump, Inc. 3233 San Fernando Road, Suite 7 Los Angeles, CA 90065

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ N	10 12 12 12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
3. Nature of conveyance:	2942 05/
■ Assignment □ Merger	)C
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date_ 5 30 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: May 30, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
ROD S. BERMAN, ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP TENTH FLOOR	■ Enclosed
2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 10-0440
44-7-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a tree copy of the original document.
huar	Date: 5-30-00
Rouben Gourchounian Signature:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not o	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ition to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/13/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000169 29124146

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

LADOCS\2603204 1

**PATENT** REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0187

			Express Mail No. EL584662702US Attorney Docket No. 61182-5007
	) Insert Name(s)	(1) Rouben GOL	RCHOUNIAN (5)
	of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		considerations	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and sign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assi <b>gne</b> e	(9) Ninja Jum	p, Inc.
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Californi	a
	Insert address of Assignee		Fernando Road, Suite 7 es, CA 90065
			ter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, interest in the invention known as
	Insert identification		E JUMPER
	of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	for which	the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent ited States of America on
(13)	Insert date of signir	ng (13) May 3	0,2000
doclar	red concerning this ap ale in obtaining evide	gned agree(s) to execuplication or continunce and going forward	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be ation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way d with such interference.
connec agreen	ction with claims or	gned agree(s) to exect provisions of the i	ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in nternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
United	i States patent to the	Assignee.	orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
	s of the United States said Assignee, as Ass ntire interest herein a ith.	resulting from said a ignee of the entire i ssigned, and that he h	(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters pplication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof nterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict
identi		43,175 and David J. necessary or desirable	ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443, Meyer, Reg. No. 33,425 the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark
5	20-00 fores	Care	Julyu
Date	Signature	of Assignar	Fignature of Witness
Date	Signature	of Assignor	Signature of Witness
Date	Signature	of Assignor	Signature of Witness
Date	Signature	of Assignor	Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

LADOCS\2603199 1

Date

Signature of Assignor

**RECORDED: 05/31/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0188**